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School closes today for summer holidays and will re-open for pupils on 

Wednesday 4th September. 

May I on behalf of staff, wish everyone a peaceful and 

restful summer holidays. Thank you all, for the kind cards 

and gifts given to staff who work very hard for our school, 

it is very thoughtful. 

We wish all our Year 6’s the best of luck moving on to High 

School. We will miss you all. 

 

 

All of us at St Anthony’s would also like to wish Mr. Morgan all the very best 

for his retirement and thank him for his 11 years as our head teacher.  

Thank you all that contributed to his leaving gift it is very much appreciated.  

 

THANK YOU FROM MR MORGAN 

Thank you to all the community of St Anthony’s Catholic primary school for my 

11 years as head teacher. This is a very warm caring community, where people 

genuinely care for and look after each other. I wish you all good fortune and 

happiness in the future. Thank you for all the kind words, cards and gifts. 

 

SUMMER HOLIDAY FUN – Information regarding Summer playschemes available 

on the school website under the community information tab. 

 

BREAKFAST CLUB – From September the price will increase to £1.50 and 

payments will be strictly online only.   

 

Water Smart leaflet from the RNLI will be emailed with your newsletter 

today. 
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TERM DATES FOR NEXT SCHOOL YEAR.  

 

 
  Autumn Term 2024  

   

Training days Monday 2nd September +  
Tuesday 3rd September  

 

School opens Wednesday 4th 
September   

 

School closes Friday 25th October  

  Autumn Half term 

School opens Monday 4th November  

Term End  Friday 20th December   

  Christmas Holiday 

   

Training day Monday 6th January  

School opens  Tuesday 7th January  

School closes Friday 21st February  

  Spring Half term 

School opens  Monday 3rd March  

Term End Friday 11th April  

  Easter Holiday 

 Summer Term 2025  

Training day Monday 28th April  

School opens Tuesday 29th April   

Bank holiday Monday 5th May  

School closes Friday 23rd May  

  Summer Half term 

School opens Monday 2nd June  

Term end  Friday 18th July Summer Holidays 

Training day Monday 21st July  


